Illinois law.
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Section 766.15  Waiver of Time Limits 

a)	When a complainant files a complaint seeking relief pursuant to Section 13-515(d) of the Act, the complainant must indicate in the complaint whether it will agree to waive the time limit requirements in Section 13-515(d) of the Act for actions required by that subsection of the Act. 

b)	A respondent served with a complaint seeking relief pursuant to Section 13-515(d) of the Act must notify the Commission and the complainant, within one day after receipt of the complaint, whether it will agree to waive the time limit requirements in Section 13-515(d) of the Act for actions required by that subsection of the Act. This notice shall be served in the same manner dictated by Section 13-515(d)(4) for the service of answers and other responsive pleadings. 

c)	The Commission will agree to waive the time limit requirements in Section 13-515(d) of the Act in all cases in which the complainant and respondent agree to waive said time limit requirements as prescribed in subsections (a) and (b) of this Section. 
